Provision for income taxes 673 9,694 40,789 26,101 10,309 292
Depreciation 59,765 85,077 103,221 115,454 28,979 28,286
Amortization 94 46 1,060 2,223 790 116

EBITDA $   130,514 $ 165,215 $ 246,467 $ 225,329 $  67,324 $  37,121

Loss (gain) on early extinguishment
of debt (1) _ 40,771 320 _ (5) _

Management services agreement
termination fee (2) _ 8,000 _ _ _ _

Impairment of goodwill and
intangible asset (3) _ _ _ 22,721 _ 22,721

Adjusted EBITDA $   130,514 $ 213,986 $ 246,787 $ 248,050 $  67,319 $  59,842

(1) Adjustments relate to a loss (gain) on early extinguishment of the Company’s Senior Secured and Senior Subordinated Notes.
(2) Adjustment relates to $8 0 million of fees paid in connection with the termination of a management services agreement

19

( ) Adjustment relates to $8.0 million of fees paid in connection with the termination of a management services agreement.
(3) Adjustment relates to non-cash goodwill and intangible asset impairment charges of $22.7 million.

Unaudited Reconciliation of Non-GAAP
Financial Measures
(Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

As Reported Adjusted1 As Adjusted1

Gross profit $ 74 256 $ - $ 74 256

2008 2008

Three Months Ended
December 31,

Gross profit $ 74,256 $ $  74,256
Selling, general and administrative expenses 42,940 - 42,940
Impairment of goodwill and intangible assets 22,721 (22,721) -
Loss on sale of property and equipment 79 - 79
Income from operations 8,516 22,721 31,237
Interest expense (9,062) - (9,062)
Other income, net 203 - 203
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes (343) 22,721 22,378
Provision for income taxes 292 8,256 8,548
Net income (loss) $   (635) $ 14,465 $ 13,830

Three Months Ended

As Reported Adjusted1 As Adjusted1

EARNINGS (LOSS) PER SHARE
Basic – Earnings (loss) per share $ (0 02) $ 0 42 $ 0 40

Three Months Ended
December 31,

2008 2008

Basic – Earnings (loss) per share $ (0.02) $ 0.42 $ 0.40
Basic – Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 34,570 34,570 34,570
Diluted – Earnings (loss) per share $ (0.02) $ 0.42 $ 0.40
Diluted – Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 34,588 34,588 34,588

20

1Income from operations, effective tax rate, net income and diluted earnings per share have been adjusted in the table above to eliminate the goodwill and intangible asset impairment charges taken
in the fourth quarter of 2008.   Because of the method used in calculating per share data, the summation of the above per share data may not necessarily total to the as adjusted per share data.

Unaudited Reconciliation of Non-GAAP
Financial Measures
(Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

As Reported Adjusted1 As Adjusted1

Gross profit $ 310 040 $ - $ 310 040

2008 2008

Twelve Months Ended
December 31,

Gross profit $ 310,040 $ - $  310,040
Selling, general and administrative expenses 181,037 - 181,037
Impairment of goodwill and intangible assets 22,721 (22,721) -
Gain on sale of property and equipment 436 - 436
Income from operations 106,718 22,721 129,439
Interest expense (38,255) - (38,255)
Other income, net 934 - 934
Income before provision for income taxes 69,397 22,721 92,118
Provision for income taxes 26,101 8,256 34,357
Net income $  43,296 $ 14,465 $  57,761

Twelve Months Ended

As Reported Adjusted1 As Adjusted1

EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic – Earnings per share $ 1.22 $ 0.41 $ 1.62
Basic Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 35 575 35 575 35 575

2008 2008

Twelve Months Ended
December 31,

Basic – Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 35,575 35,575 35,575
Diluted – Earnings per share $ 1.22 $ 0.41 $ 1.62
Diluted – Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 35,583 35,583 35,583

21

1 Income from operations, effective tax rate, net income and diluted earnings per share have been adjusted in the table above to eliminate the goodwill and intangible asset impairment charges taken
in the fourth quarter of 2008.   Because of the method used in calculating per share data, the summation of the above per share data may not necessarily total to the as adjusted per share data.

Unaudited Reconciliation of Non-GAAP
Financial Measures
(Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

As Reported Adjusted1 As Adjusted1

Income from operations $ 37 321 - $ 37 321

2007 2007

Three Months Ended
December 31,

Income from operations $ 37,321 $ 37,321
Gain on early extinguishment of debt 5 $  (5) -
Interest expense (10,174) - (10,174)
Other income, net 229 - 229
Income before provision for income taxes 27,381 (5) 27,376
Provision for income taxes 10,309 (2) 10,307
Net income $ 17,072 $ (3) $ 17,069

Three Months Ended

As Reported Adjusted1 As Adjusted1

EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic – Earnings per share $ 0 45 $ - $ 0 45

2007 2007

Three Months Ended
December 31,

Basic Earnings per share $ 0.45 $  - $ 0.45
Basic – Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 37,989 37,989 37,989
Diluted – Earnings per share $ 0.45 $ - $ 0.45
Diluted – Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 37,989 37,989 37,989

22

1 See footnote (1) on slide 19 for explanation of 2007 adjustment.  Because of the method used in calculating per share data, the summation of the above per share data may not necessarily
total to the as adjusted per share data.

Unaudited Reconciliation of Non-GAAP
Financial Measures
(Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

As Reported Adjusted1 As Adjusted1

Income from operations $ 141,461 $ - $ 141,461

2007 2007

Twelve Months Ended
December 31,

Income from operations $ 141,461 $ $ 141,461
Loss on early extinguishment of debt (320) 320 -
Interest expense (36,771) - (36,771)
Other income, net 1,045 - 1,045
Income before provision for income taxes 105,415 320 105,735
Provision for income taxes 40,789 124 40,913
Net income $ 64,626 $ 196 $ 64,822

Twelve Months Ended

As Reported Adjusted1 As Adjusted1

EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic Earnings per share $ 1 70 $ 0 01 $ 1 70

2007 2007

Twelve Months Ended
December 31,

Basic – Earnings per share $ 1.70 $ 0.01 $ 1.70
Basic – Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 38,065 38,065 38,065
Diluted – Earnings per share $ 1.70 $ 0.01 $ 1.70
Diluted – Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 38,065 38,065 38,065

23

1 See footnote (1) on slide 19 for explanation of 2007 adjustment.  Because of the method used in calculating per share data, the summation of the above per share data may not necessarily